NCRI Cancer CTU Group: Annual Meeting

Cavendish Conference Centre, Duchess Mews, London W1G 9DT
17 June 2019

***Draft Programme***

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.20

10.20-10.40
10.40-11.00
11.00-11.20
11.20-11.45

11-45-12.00

12.00-12.15

12.15-13.15

13.15-13.45

13.45-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-14.45
14.45-15.00
15.00-15.15

15.15-15.45

Arrival, registration and coffee

Chair’s introduction and update on NCRI Director Group
areas of work
Flagship UK trials - innovative methodological outputs
- rEECur: A trial for relapsed Ewings Sarcoma
- CAP: Cancer of the Prostate trial
- Myeloma XI/XI+ adaptive trial
- TBC

TORPEdO trial
Introduction to posters
Lunch (and poster boards)

Regulatory challenges

ECMC multi-stakeholder conduct of platform trials project
update (20 mins +10 Q&A)

Ops leads priority items

- Identifying the right patient for the drug: The

importance of GCP standards for biomarker analysis

and biobanking in cancer trials

Coffee

Challenging international trials - key lessons learnt
- LOGS
- HALT
- AML19

CTU and routinely collected data

Partners in cancer research
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Judith Bliss

Veronica Moroz/Keith Wheatley
Emma Turner

David Cairns

TBC

Emma Hall

Rob Jones and Gareth Griffiths

Pam Kearns

Bill Greenhalf

Andrea Harkin/Lindsey Connery
Christy Toms
lan Thomas/Ruby Ray

Karen Graham




15.45-16.15 TBC TBC

16.15-16.30 Closing remarks (and poster prize winner announcement) Judith Bliss

16.30 Meeting close

Partners in cancer research




