NCRI Cancer CTU Group: Annual Meeting

Cavendish Conference Centre, Duchess Mews, London W1G 9DT **17 June 2019**

Draft Programme



09.30-10.00	Arrival, registration and coffee	
10.00-10.20	Chair's introduction and update on NCRI Director Group areas of work	Judith Bliss
	Flagship UK trials – innovative methodological outputs	
10.20-10.40	- rEECur: A trial for relapsed Ewings Sarcoma	Veronica Moroz/Keith Wheatley
10.40-11.00	- CAP: Cancer of the Prostate trial	Emma Turner
11.00-11.20	 Myeloma XI/XI+ adaptive trial 	David Cairns
11.20-11.45	- TBC	TBC
11-45-12.00	TORPEdO trial	Emma Hall
12.00-12.15	Introduction to posters	Rob Jones and Gareth Griffiths
12.15-13.15	Lunch (and poster boards)	
	Regulatory challenges	
13.15-13.45	ECMC multi-stakeholder conduct of platform trials project update (20 mins +10 Q&A)	Pam Kearns
	Ops leads priority items	
13.45-14.00	 Identifying the right patient for the drug: The 	Bill Greenhalf
10.40 14.00	importance of GCP standards for biomarker analysis	biii diceimaii
	and biobanking in cancer trials	
14.00-14.30	Coffee	
	Challenging international trials – key lessons learnt	
14.30-14.45	- LOGS	Andrea Harkin/Lindsey Connery
14.45-15.00	- HALT	Christy Toms
15.00-15.15	- AML19	Ian Thomas/Ruby Ray
15.15-15.45	CTU and routinely collected data	Karen Graham

15.45-16.15 **TBC** TBC

16.15-16.30 Closing remarks (and poster prize winner announcement) Judith Bliss

16.30 Meeting close